TIME
9:00am

10:30am
11:45am

12:00pm

12:40pm

1:00pm

1:30pm
1:45pm
2:00pm

2:45pm

2:50pm

3:00pm
3:20pm
3:30pm

3:45pm

4:15pm

5:00pm

5:20pm

5:30pm

5:40pm

5:50pm

6:00pm

6:10pm

6:30pm

7:00pm
7:30pm

CONCERT DAY REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

CALL
Tech / Staff

Children’s & Youth / Lucas
Civic & Alum*

Orch — tpt, tbn, perc, harp, strings

Civic & Alum / orch

Orch — clarinet
Civic & Alum™ / orch
All remaining orch
Civic & Alum™ / orch
Civic & Alum™* / orch
Civic

Civic, Children’s, Youth, Alum / Orch

Seniors Sing

Combined choirs & Alum / orch
Combined choirs & Alum / orch

Gary Fry
Gary Fry / Combined choirs / orch

Children’s & Youth / orch

Seniors Sing / perc

Seniors Sing / perc

Children’s & Youth / Lucas

Singers / Lucas

Singers Alum

Singers / Lucas

Singers & Alum / Lucas

Sonaré & Alum / Ed & Marguerite

ALL

REPERTOIRE

Musical Theater medley

Chichester Psalms, mvt. 2

Dies Irae

Entr’acte
Brindisi
Bach Again

Requiem Aeternam; In
Paradisum

May the Music Live On!

You’ll Never Walk Alone

If You Believe in Music

Hope

O Sifuni Mungu

Fly Me to the Moon

Sam Was a Man

Dirait-on

Il est bel et bon

Somewhere There’s a
Song

Witness / El Vito

NOTES

Light cues / Tech rehearsal
Orch music; front of house

Full dress

*Those singing Chichester

Children’s & Youth BREAK until 2:00pm
(except Jack)

Jack BREAK until 2:00pm

*Those singing Dies Irae

*Those singing Entr’acte
*Those singing Brindisi

Orch BREAK until 2:00pm

Orch MINI-BREAK until 3:00pm
Combined choirs - stage set-up

Flute / clarinet MINI-BREAK until
4:15pm

Sonaré BREAK until 6:10pm

Civic / Alumni BREAK until 6:30pm
Kristopher Jean / Seniors Sing MINI-
BREAK until 5:00pm

Children’s & Youth MINI-BREAK until
5:30pm

Gary Fry / Orch DINNER BREAK until
6:30pm (except perc)

Kristopher Jean BREAK until 6:10pm

Perc DINNER BREAK until 6:30pm
Seniors Sing BREAK until 6:30pm

Children’s BREAK until 6:30pm

Dressed
Spots / Instruction

DOORS OPEN
SHOW TIME

bolded = call or break times (anytime people may be coming and/or going)



