

.... the music lives on!

## **CONCERT DAY REHEARSAL SCHEDULE**

TIME	CALL	REPERTOIRE	NOTES
9:00am	Tech / Staff		Light cues / Tech rehearsal Orch music; front of house
10:30am	Children's & Youth / Lucas	Musical Theater medley	Full dress
11:45am	Civic & Alum*		*Those singing Chichester
12:00pm	Orch — tpt, tbn, perc, harp, strings		Children's & Youth BREAK until 2:00pm (except Jack)
	Civic & Alum / orch	Chichester Psalms, mvt. 2	
12:40pm	Orch — clarinet		Jack BREAK until 2:00pm
	Civic & <b>Alum</b> * / orch	Dies Irae	*Those singing Dies Irae
1:00pm	All remaining orch		
	Civic & <b>Alum</b> * / orch	Entr'acte	*Those singing Entr'acte
1:30pm	Civic & <b>Alum</b> * / orch	Brindisi	*Those singing Brindisi
1:45pm	Civic	Bach Again	Orch BREAK until 2:00pm
2:00pm	Civic, Children's, Youth, Alum / Orch	Requiem Aeternam; In Paradisum	
2:45pm	Seniors Sing		
2:50pm			<b>Orch MINI-BREAK</b> until 3:00pm Combined choirs – stage set-up
3:00pm	Combined choirs & Alum / orch	May the Music Live On!	
3:20pm	Combined choirs & Alum / orch	You'll Never Walk Alone	
3:30pm	Gary Fry		
3:45pm	Gary Fry / Combined choirs / orch	If You Believe in Music	Flute / clarinet MINI-BREAK until 4:15pm
4:15pm	Children's & Youth / orch	Норе	Sonaré BREAK until 6:10pm Civic / Alumni BREAK until 6:30pm Kristopher Jean / Seniors Sing MINI- BREAK until 5:00pm
5:00pm	Seniors Sing / perc	O Sifuni Mungu	Children's & Youth MINI-BREAK until 5:30pm Gary Fry / Orch DINNER BREAK until 6:30pm (except perc)
5:20pm	Seniors Sing / perc	Fly Me to the Moon	Kristopher Jean BREAK until 6:10pm
5:30pm	Children's & Youth / Lucas	Sam Was a Man	Perc DINNER BREAK until 6:30pm Seniors Sing BREAK until 6:30pm
5:40pm	Singers / Lucas	Dirait-on	Children's BREAK until 6:30pm
5:50pm	Singers Alum		
	Singers / Lucas	Il est bel et bon	
6:00pm	Singers & Alum / Lucas	Somewhere There's a Song	
6:10pm	Sonaré & Alum / Ed & Marguerite	Witness / El Vito	
6:30pm	ALL		Dressed Spots / Instruction
<b>7:00pm</b>			DOORS OPEN
7:30pm			SHOW TIME